RESOLUTION No. 12-37

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN,
SERVING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED
AUBURN URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, APPROVING AND
ADOPTING AN UPDATE OF THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION

PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the City of Auburn
(“Successor Agency”) elected to become the successor agency to the Auburn Urban
Development Authority by Resolution No.12-03 on January 9, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34183, as modified by the Supreme Court
decision in California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana Matosantos, et al., Case No.
S194861, requires the Successor Agency to prepare updated recognized obligation payment

schedules (“ROPS”) for each six month fiscal period beginning January 1 and July 1 each year;
and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit the updated ROPS to an external auditor, either the Placer County Auditor-Controller
or its designee, for the auditor’s review and certification as to its accuracy; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit the ROPS certified by the external auditor (“Certified ROPS™) to the Successor
Agency’s oversight board for its approval, and upon such approval, the Successor Agency is
required to submit a copy of the approved ROPS (“Approved ROPS”) to the Placer County
Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California Department of
Finance, and post the Approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, all other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN,
SERVING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE AUBURN URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the updated ROPS through this
Resolution does not commit the Successor Agency to any action that may have a significant

effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

82707.00003\7315460.1 1



Section 3.  Approval of Updated ROPS. The Successor Agency hereby approves
and adopts the updated ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A,
as required by Health and Safety Code Section 34177.

Section4.  Transmittal of Updated ROPS. The City Manager is hereby authorized
and directed to take any action necessary to carry out the purposes of this Resolution and comply
with applicable law regarding the updated ROPS, including submitting the updated ROPS to the
Placer County Auditor-Controller, or its designee, the submission of the Certified ROPS to the
Successor Agency’s oversight board, upon the oversight board’s formation, the submission of the
Approved ROPS to the Placer County Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and

the State of California Department of Finance, and posting the Approved ROPS on the Successor
Agency’s website.

Section 5.  Effectiveness. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its
adoption.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City of Auburn,

serving as the successor agency to the Auburn Urban Development Authority, on the 23" day of
April, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: Nesbitt, Kirby, Hanley, Powers

NOES:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: Holmes

Maypr

ATTEST:

g 34k

82707.00003\7315460.1

3]



EXHIBIT A

UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

82707.00003\7315460.1



Nama of Redevelopraon) Agency: Aubim Uiban Davelopmont Authorlty
Project Area(s) Auburmn Redvelopment Project

UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Secilon 34177 (*)

" Pay trom the f roperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
-v

Total Duo During | Tota} Duae Dusing .
Funding
Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012

Project Arsa
Aub Red P: 9,080,142.00 RATTF 209,170.50
[Aub Red Project 1,723.00 91,723.00 0.00| RPTTIF_| _10,477.00 2.415.00 0.00] _ 16,402.00 16,402.00
[Aub Red 609,050.00 £809,059,00 0.00] RPTTF £9,741.00 0.00 D00} 40,010.00 106,000.00
[Aub Red 3,578.00 3,578.00 0.00] RPTTF
Aub Red acl 14,000.00 14,000.00 0,00 | RPTIF 3.618.00 £91.00 2,110.00 1,500.00 500.00
[Aub Red Profect 62,036.00 52,006.00 0.00| RPITF 14,981.00 I
|Aub Red Profect | 31.50300)  91503.00 000] RPTTF
Aub Rod Profoct 900.00 900.00 0.00| APTTF
Aub Red Profsct 4,000.00 4,000,00 0.00] RPTTE
|Aub Red oct 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 | RPTTF 1,824.00 93,00
|Aub Rad Project 39,308.00 30,306.00 0.00 | RPYTE
[Aub Red 800,00 800,00 0.00| RPUTE

Totals - This Page (RPTIF Funding} $ 10,130.047.00 |$ 1,388.247.60|$ 335,342.60 NA $ 120651008 5499.00|S 2110000 57,920.00 |$  332,072.501$

Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) $ - _Is - Is . WA [s - 1s - s - |8 - |s - 1s -

Tolals --Page 3 {Adminisirativa Cost Aflowance) ] 153,888.00 | § 163,888.00 | $ 89,000.00 NA $ 41658008 $  393800}8 34.084.0008 765000 | S 34.472.00

Tolels - Pago 4 (Pass Thru Payments) . S 21,189,000.00 [$  '286,788.00 | $ 286,768.00 NA s - {s - 1S - 13 - s 208788008 -
Grand tola - A Pagas _ %%%I\I%%E,%%é

< The Praliminery Draft dC Pay (ROPS) i3 10 bo completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor sgancy, ‘and subsequantly be approved by the aversight board and sudited by the Gaunty. - — S

Al totsls due during fiscal ysar and [ are p

*% Funding from the {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax {ncrement allocated 1o the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Rodevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds Other - reservas, rants, lnterest satnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Modarats Income Housing Fund Admin » Suceassor Agency Admintstrative Aliowance

11



Nama of Redevolopment Agency: * Aubum Urban Developmont Authockty

Projec Aroa(s) Aubum Redvelopment Project
UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Por AB 26 - Saction 38177 ()
Payable from the Propsrty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Tolal Dus During | Total Due Dusing s yments by month
Tols! Ovtsianding|  Flscal Yoar Flscal Year
Projoct Aren | Debt or Obligation] __2n11-2012+ 2012-2013" Ju 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 0c1 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
126,171.00 $ _335,341.50
3 A7,686.00
$ 23576000
s .
$ 8,818.00
$ 14,991.00
L .
$ .
$ -
$ 2,017.00
I3 -
$ -
$
3
S
$
$
$
$
P $
21 S
3
$
24 $
$
21 3
27) $
2 s
$
30) $
31) $
32) $ -
Totals - This Page (RPTIF Funding) — s _10.130,047.00 |$ 1.368247.50$  33534250{F $ 3 S s 126171.00[$ $6844,423.50
Totals - Pago 2 {Cther Funding) =15 - s $ $ s - 1s s -
Totals - Page 3 {Adminisiralive Cost Allawance} s $ L] S 3 $ 3 208.00
S s S 3 S
1

Totals - Paga 4 (Pass Thiu Payments}

Grand tolal - Al Pages
< TheF Y Draft Recognized € ion Pay #s (ROPS)
« Al totals dus during fiscal year end 1] are projected.
ae from tha 8 ganoy: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, refarences fo RPTTF couid also mean tax inceament allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)

Bonds - Bond proceeds Othar - rassivas, rents, [ntersst sarnings, etc

RPTTF - zua.ieei!.._ Property Tax Trust Fund
min - Successor Agency Administrativa Allowance

LMIHF - Low and Madarate Income Houstag Fund

120



Nameo of Redavelopment Agency: Aubum Urban Devalopment Authority

Project Araa(s) Avbum Redv Profect

UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

Payable from Othor Revenus Sourcas

Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012

Project Name / Debt Obligation Poysse

-
=

L:‘:F!ntas w|afeln

s b | s

-
@o|s

.Abs_.

21

Totals - LMHF
Totalx - Bonds
Totals - Gther
Grand fotal - This Page

d by the overaight board end audited by ihe County,

| B
¢ “The Preliminary Deaft d C

= Al total dus during flscat ysar and payment
=+ Funding trom the

LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

wis (ROPS} 13 1o b8

50 mean tax (ncroment altocsted to the Agency prlor lo Fabruary 1, 2012))

e ey
(For tiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could al
Other - resarves, rents, [nterest earnings, atc

Bonds - Bond procesds

12

APTTF - Radevetopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Admin - Succassor Agency Administrative Allowance



Name of Redavelopmont Agancy: Auburn Urban Davelopment Authority
Project Aroal) ‘Autum Fevelopment Pojat

UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Saction 34177 ()

Payable from Other Revenus Sources
“Tolal Due During | Total Dus During | Funding Fp—
Tola) Ouistanding]  Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Sourco [
Project Name / Dabt Obligation Payeo Descriplion oct Atoa__| Dbt or Ob 2011.2012"° 2012-2013% bt Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dac 2012 Toisl
3 $
$
3 $
a4 3
$
3
s
Z S
$
10 3
1) $
1 3
1 $
4 3
J “
1 3
17) s
 16) 3
[ I $
3
21 3
$
3
24] 3
2! $
2 $
an 3
[ 28) 3
S
30} ]
<} ) $
3
a3) $
olals « LMHF $
Tolals - Bonds s
‘olafs - Othor 3
Grand toin! - This Page 3 B K3 -_HS - $ - s P K o (3 - IS - 3 S
* TheP Draft gnized Obligation Payment duie (ROPS) Is to be d by 314/2012 by the sgency, and {usnlly be app by the ovarsight board
so Al (otal due during tiscal year and p g are projected.
* Funding sourcas from the successor sagency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment alocatsd to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012))
RPTTF - Aedavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bosds - Bond procseds Other - rossrves, rants, Interast sarnings, stc
Admin - Successor Al Administrative Altowance

LMIHF - Low and Moderata Income Housing Fund

122



Name of Hedevelopment Agency: Auburm Urban Dovelopmont Authodty
Project Area(s) Auburn Redvelopment Project

UPDATED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE )

Por AB 26 - Sectlen 34177 ()
ble trom tho
Tolal Due Dusing | Tota) Due During
Tota! Quistanding Flscal Year Flscaf Year Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payoe Dascription P, Arsa 2011-2012°° 2012-2013*_{Sourco **| _ Jan 2012 Feh 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012
1 Costs - Adminisiration Pa sss - Administration | Aub Red 135,888.00 135.888.00 85,000.00 | ADMIN 33.972.00 33,972.00 33,972.00
Repay Cliy for alher admin costs |Aub Red Project 18,000.00 19,000.00 4,000,00 { ADMIN 7.667.00 9,035.00 112.00 750.00 . 600.00
3]
4]
)
7
)
1
11))
1
13
14
15)
1
17)
E,T
1
21)
23]
24
2
27,
2l
Totais - This Page s 153,886.00 | $ 153688001 $ 89,000.00 $ 41,650.00 s - |s 29%00]8 234,084.00)3 780,00 | $ 34,472.00
* The Pretiminary Dsait d Oblig Paymant dutla (ROPS) Is to be completed by /12012 by the successor agency, and quantly be approvad by the 1ght board and zudited by the County.
« All total dus during flscal yesr and pay are projected
s Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2099+12 only, refarencas to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to tha Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPYTF - Redsvatopment Propetty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procssds Other - reserves, rents, interest I slc
LMIHF - Low and Modemte Income Housing Fuind Adrnin - Successor Administealive Allowance -

12




Nama of Redsvelopmam Agency: Aubum Urban Davalopaiont Authorlty
Projsci Arsa(s) Aubtirn Redvolopment Project

UPDATED n.mnonzﬁmo OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Sactlon 34177 ()
’ Pay from the Iy
Total Duo Durng { Total Due Duxing Funding by month
Tola) Oulstanding Fiscal Year Fiscal Year L =
Projact Name / Dobt Obligath Payso E__‘S Profect Area [ Deblor Otifigation 2011-2012"° 2012.2013% _|Source | Jul 2012 j!a 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Noy 2012 Dec 2012 Tolal
1 Cosis - Adminisication _{Employses of Payroll for Employeos - Administration __|Aub Rlod Project 135,683.00 135,888.00 §5,000.00 | ADMIN 21,250.00 21,250.00 |'$ __144,416.00
2}[Other Admin Costs W..F.E| [Repay CRy for ather admin costs Aub Red Project 16,000,00 18,00000)  4,00000 | ADMIN 1,000.00 1,000.00 ” 14,897.00
3 :
B S
6| 3
$
2 :
r s
7 s
3
11)
12 s
1 $
14 $
1 3
16 $
17) ”
[18)
g S
$
21) $
221 H
3
24) s
S
$
20 $
na_._ $
S
s
s
s
E3
$
$
Totals - Thia Page $ 153,888.00 | § 153,888.00 | § £9,000.03 $ - |8 - |s_ 222500048 - i3 - |$ 2225000 59,403.00
* The Preliminary Draft R jzad C Pay dule (ROPS) Is to b p by 3/1/2012 by the succassor agency, and q be app d by the ight board
o All total due during fIscal year and paym are pro} -
s Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fscal 2011-12 only, rafersnces o BPTTF could alsc mean tax Incrament allocaled to tha Agency priot to Februsry 1, 2012)
RPTTF - Redovsiopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds Other-¢ , ronts, Intarast ote
LMIHF - Low and Modarate Incotyie Housing Fund Admin - Succassor Agency Admintstrative Allowance.

124



A of Hegeveiopmen! AgonuAIT Urban Dovelopment Auborty
Project Area(s) Aubum Redvelopment Profect

UPRDATED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

12

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {') .
Pass Through and Other Payments
. Totat Dua During | Tola! Due Ourlng [ by month
Total Outatanding | Flsca! Year Flscal Year  [Source of
Projact Nams / Debt Obligation Payea Dascriplion Project Area__| Dsbt or ObIl 2011-2012°° 2012-2013% Fund**® Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012
1}{Section 33676 Payments Placer County Paymenis por formef. CRL 33678 Aub Red P! 3,143,000.00 61,000.00 61,000.00 | RETTF 61,000.00
Sectlon 33676 Pa t] Aubum Cemetery Paymenis par former CRL 33678 Aub Red P: 183,000.00 3 00 2,300,00 | RPTIF ’ 3,300.00
'Section 33676 Paymants Aubusn Park Paymenis per former CRL 33676 Aub Red P, 636,000.00 12,400.00 12.400.00 | RPTTF 12,400.00
4] |Secllon 33676 Paymanis Aubum Eiemontory Auvb Red £ 2.264.000.00 44,300.00 44,300.00 | RPTTF f 44,300.00
Saction 33676 Payments Placer High 1,895,000.00 38,000.00 35,000.00 | RPTTF 38,000,00
Saction 33676 ents Sinia Coll 819,00000 | * 16.000.00 16.000.00 | APTTF 16,000.00
Sectlon 33401 Payments 1 2,480,000.00 89.000.00 £9.000.00 | APTTF 65,000.00
8){Sociion 31401 Paymanis Aub Rad Project 202.000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | APTTF 5,000.00
Section 33401 Payments Auburmn Cemetory Aub Red Projact 134,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | RPTTF 4,000.00
10){Sectlon 33401 Paymants Aubusn Park Aub Rod Project 528,000,00 14,000.00 14,000.00 { APTTF . 14,000.00
11)|Statutory Paymenta Placar County Paymonts par CRL 33607.5and .7 Aub Red Project 1,812,000.00 0.00 0.00 § APTTF " 0.00
1 Pay |County Liymry er CAL 23807.5and.7___|Aub Red Profect | £0,000.00 0.00 0.00} RPTTF 0,00
1){Stad Pa ] Auburn Cemetary Aub Red Project 04,000.00 0.00 0.00 | RPTTFE 0.00
14){Stat Auburn Park Aub Red Profect 367,000.00 0.00 0,00 | RPTTF 0.00
1 Payment Placer Resource Consv. Aub Red Profect - 6,000,00 200,00 200.00 | RPTTF . 200.00
18)}Stal P Auburn Elomantary Aub Red Wmun. 1.910,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 | RPTTF 1,000.00
17) |Sta P: Placar High Aub Red Projsct 1,668.000.00 1,000,00 1,000,00 | RPTTF 1,000.00] .
18 Pay Sletra Coll Aub Rad Project 680.000.00 200.00 200.00 | RPTTF 200.00
18)[Sistulory Payments Olfico of Ed Aub Rod Project 1,118,000.00 1,000,00 1,000.00 | RPTTF 1.000.00
St A 1 CRy of Aubum Paymanis par CAL 33607.6and .7 Aub Rod Project 362,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00 | RPTTF 1,000.00
21)|Statulory P nts Placar Watsr Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 |Aub Red Profect 6,000.00 100,00 100,00 | APTTF . 100.00
B 2557 Cotection Costs County of Placer Taxroll Coltection Costs (astimal [Aub Rad Project 700,000.00 15.280.00 15,286,00 | RPTTF 15,288.00
$ 21,18900000]$ _ 200,780.00]%  286,708.00]S - IS - s - 1s - Is - |s 2ee7es00is
* The Prelimi Draftf lzed y (ROPS} Is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the gency, and quently bs app d by the ht board and sudited by the County,
= All tolal due during fiscal ysar and | are proj
** Funding from the g (For fiscal 2011-12 anly, reforences to RPTTF could also mean tax Incremant allocated to tha Agency prior to Fobruary 1, 2012.)
APTTF - Redevelopmen! Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds Other - rossrvas, rants, intarast samings, eic
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Houslng Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Aedovelopment AgenciAubum Urban Dovolopment Authorily
Profect Aroa(s) Aubumn Radvelopment Project

UPDATED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEOULE

Par AB 26 - Sacllon 34177 ()
Pass Through and Other Paymants
Total Due Oudng | Votal Due D!
. Toi) Outstanding | Fiscal Year P oar " |saurcao Paymonts oy month __
| {Project Noms ¢ Dbt Obilgatt Payge Description Projsct Ara__| Dbt or Obfigation | 2011:2012° 2012:2013% _{ Fund~ |  Jul 2012 Aug 2012 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Doczotz_ | Towl
1){Seclion 33576 Paymems ants per formet CAL 33676 Aub Rod Projoct 3,143,000.00 61,000,00 61.000.00 | RPTTF $ __ 81,00000
Section 33576 Payments Paymenis per former CRL 33676 Aub Red Projoct 163,000.00 300.00 330000 | RPTTE | _ $ 830000
3)[Seciion 33678 Paymenis Aubum Park Payments per {ormer CAL 33676 Auts Red P 636.000.00 12,400.00 12,400.00 | RPYTE 3 12,400.00
4)[Sactlon 33678 Payments Aubura Elementaty Paymenis pat lormer CRL 33676 | Aub Red P 2,284,000.00 44,300,00 44,300,006 | RPYTE $ 4430000
5)iSeciion 33678 Paymernts Placer High . Paymenic por formor CRL 33676 | Aub Red Project 1,095,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 | RPTTE 2 $ 38,000.00
6)|Secllon 33676 Payments Sierra Collega | Aub Red P 813,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 | RPTTE $ 16,000.00
Seciion 33401 P Bnis Placsr County Aub Red P 2,480,000.00 £9,000.00 69,000.00 | RPTTF . . S 69,000.00
B){Saciion 33401 Paymants County Libraty Aub Red P 202,000.00 5,000.00 5,000,00 | RPTTF $ 5,000.00
9}{Secllon 33401 Paymenis Auburm Cainelery Aub fRed Project 134,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | RPTTF s 4,000.00
10){Secllon 33401 Paymenis (Aubum Park Paymenle por former CRL 33401 Aub Rad Projoct 526,000.00 14,000.00 14,000,00 | RPTTE $ 14.000.00
11)|Staiutory Paymants Piacer County Pa; CRL.33607.5 8nd .7 Aub Rod P 1,812,000.00 0.00 0.00 | BPTTF $ -
12){Statutory Payments County Library Paymonts per CRL 33607.6 and .7 Aub Red Pi 90,000,00 0.00 0.00 | RPTTE $ -
13){Sinutory Payments Aubum Cemetery Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Aub Rod £84.000.00 0.00 . 0.00 | RPTTF $ M
14)|Staiuto onts Aubum Park Aub Rod P 367,000.00 0.00 0.00| RPTTF $ .
15)[Stalutory Paymaents Placer Resource Conav Aub Red Project 6,000.00 200,00 200.00 {_RPTTF s 200.00
16} {Statwtory Payme Aubum Efsmentary P: & par CRL 33607.5 end .7 Aub Rad Project 1,910.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | RPYTF $ 1,000.00
17) {Siatutory Paymonts Placer Payments par CAL 33607.5and .7 Aub Red 1,888,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | RPTTF $ _1,000.00 |
18} {Stalutory Paymonts Siera Colloga Paymenls per CRL 33607.6 and .7 |Aub Red Project 660,000.00 200,00 200.00 | APTTF $ 200.00
19)[Staiuto s Otflca of Ed Payments par CRL 33807.5 and .7 Aub Sod P 1,118,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | ARPTTF S 1,000.00
0)iStalitory Paymenis City of Aubten menis pet CAL 33607.5and .7 Aub Red Projact 362,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | RPTTE $ 1,000.00
21) |Staitory Paymonis Placer Waler - Paymenis per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Aub Red Project 6,000.00 100.00 100,00 | APTTF $ 100.00
22) |8 2657 Collecilon Costs County of Placar [Taxroll Collaction Costa (astima Aub Red Project 700,000.00 16,288,00 15,288.06 | RPTTF $ 15,288.00
$ -
“ -
$
$
$
S
$ 21,189,000.00 | $ 285,758.00 ] $ 286,788.00]S - |$ - IS - S - 13 - 13 - |3 - |s 286788.00
¢ Thef Oraft lzed Hon Paymant Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and puently be app by the
s Al total due during Gaca) year and pay 15 are d,
*** Funding fromthe gency: {For flscal 2011-12 only, tafarences 1o RPTTF could also mean tax Incrsment alfocsted 1o the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)
RPYTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Honds - Band procesds Other - reserves, rents, interast eamings, atc .
LMSHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor A Administrative Allowance

126



